

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1019

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 20, after "1." insert "A"; in the same line, after "SWORN" insert "LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER"; in the same line, strike "OFFICERS" and substitute "OFFICER"; in line 21, strike "HAVE" and substitute "HAS"; and in line 29, after "SWORN" insert "LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, after "SWORN" insert "LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER"; in line 7, strike the comma and substitute "MAY DISCUSS ANY MATTER WITH THE EMPLOYER"; strike beginning with "AN" in line 8 down through "EMPLOYER" in line 9 and substitute "THE EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE"; in line 10, after "4." insert "A"; in the same line, strike "AND" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OR"; in the same line, strike "OFFICERS" and substitute "OFFICER"; in the same line, strike "ARE" and substitute "IS"; in the same line, after "NOT" insert "A"; in line 11, strike "MEMBERS" and substitute "MEMBER"; strike beginning with the first "AN" in line 11 down through "REPRESENTATIVE" in line 12 and substitute "A BARGAINING UNIT WITH AN EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE"; in line 17, after "SWORN" insert "LAW ENFORCEMENT"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 22 down through "AND" in line 25 and substitute "THE:"

A.     MISSION;

B.     BUDGET;

C.     ORGANIZATION;

D.     NUMBERS, TYPES, AND GRADES OF EMPLOYEES

ASSIGNED:

(Over)

E. WORK PROJECTS, TOURS OF DUTY, AND METHODS, MEANS, AND PERSONNEL BY WHICH ITS OPERATIONS ARE CONDUCTED;

F. TECHNOLOGY NEEDS;

G. INTERNAL SECURITY PRACTICES; AND

H.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 6, strike “, AND” and substitute “;

8.”;

in lines 7, 8, and 10, strike “8.”, “9.”, and “10.”, respectively, and substitute “9.”, “10.”, and “11.”, respectively; strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17 and substitute “DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION.”; in lines 19 and 21, in each instance, strike “OFFICERS OR CORRECTIONAL” and substitute “LAW ENFORCEMENT”; after line 23, insert:

“3. ANY PETITION TO BE RECOGNIZED THAT IS SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF THE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY A SHOWING OF INTEREST SUPPORTED BY AT LEAST 51% OF THE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS INDICATING THEIR DESIRE TO BE EXCLUSIVELY REPRESENTED BY THE PETITIONER FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING.”;

in line 25, strike “REPRESENTATIVES TO PARTICIPATE AS A PARTY” and substitute “INDIVIDUALS TO REPRESENT THE SHERIFF”; strike beginning with “ON” in line 26 down through “SHERIFF” in line 27; in lines 29 and 30, strike “REPRESENTATIVES TO PARTICIPATE AS A PARTY” and substitute “INDIVIDUALS TO REPRESENT THE EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE”; and strike beginning with “ON” in line 30 down through “REPRESENTATIVE” in line 31.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 23, after “SHERIFF” insert “AND A MAJORITY OF THE VOTES CAST BY THE EMPLOYEES IN THE BARGAINING UNIT”; and in line 24, after “SWORN” insert

**HB1019/474466/1**  
**Amendments to HB 1019**  
**Page 3 of 3**

**APP**

“LAW ENFORCEMENT”.